BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 17 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Real" insert "<u>Residential</u>"; in the same line, strike "Aircraft Flight"; in line 3, after "Operations" insert "<u>and Testing</u>"; in line 4, after the second "of" insert "<u>residential</u>"; strike line 6 in its entirety; in line 7, after "operations" insert "<u>and certain military</u> testing"; and in line 8, after "of" insert "<u>residential</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 18, after "OF" insert "RESIDENTIAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 1 through line 34 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

""BUYER IS ADVISED THAT THE PROPERTY MAY BE LOCATED NEAR A MILITARY INSTALLATION THAT CONDUCTS FLIGHT OPERATIONS, MUNITIONS TESTING, OR MILITARY OPERATIONS THAT MAY RESULT IN HIGH NOISE LEVELS. BUYER SHOULD CONTACT THE PUBLIC AFFAIRS OFFICE OF THE NEAREST MILITARY INSTALLATION TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE PROPERTY MAY BE IMPACTED BY TESTING OR OPERATIONS AT THE INSTALLATION."".